
NYU (16-5,3-2 UVC) -vs- Hobart (13-12,5-2 UVC)
3/28/2026 at Geneva, NY (Bristol Gym)

 
 

 
NYU (16-5,3-2 UVC)

 
 
Hobart (13-12,5-2 UVC)

 
 

Site: Geneva, NY (Bristol Gym)
Date: 3/28/2026   Attendance: 171   Time: 1:35 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4 5
NYU (3) 25 23 25 22 15
Hobart (2) 15 25 23 25 11

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
14 Feng, Jerry 5 11 6 28 .179 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 9 0 0 11.5
5 Nguyen, Devyn 5 1 1 5 .000 55 0 2 1 0 3 0 8 0 0 4.5
20 Evans, Emerson 5 14 5 41 .220 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 11 0 0 16.5
7 Tchaikovsky, Bennet 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 1 0.0
8 Clifford, Charlie 5 22 2 38 .526 1 0 0 4 2 1 0 9 0 1 24.5
15 Agarwal, Veer 5 8 2 15 .400 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 11.5
16 Miller, Cade 5 10 3 17 .412 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 3 0 0 12.5
33 Ebeling, BoJameson 5 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Garst, Ethan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
10 Derkach, Artyom 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Vasan, Krish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 50 66 19 145 .324 59 0 4 11 3 16 0 55 0 2 81.0

Set K E TA %
1 19 3 32 0.5
2 9 4 26 0.192
3 16 7 38 0.237
4 12 4 28 0.286
5 10 1 21 0.429

66 19 145 .324

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Meador, Gavin 5 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0.0
9 Sappia, Daniel 5 13 9 46 .087 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 4 0 2 16.0
12 Farren, Zack 5 0 0 0 0 28 1 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0.0
15 DeLong, Noah 5 10 6 29 .138 8 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 0 10.5
18 Kemora, Aiden 5 17 4 38 .342 5 0 0 5 0 1 0 8 0 2 17.5
11 Malcolm, Alain 5 6 2 12 .333 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 5 0 0 8.5
16 Kischke, Kian 5 12 2 20 .500 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 4 0 0 13.0
20 Humphries, Nicholas 5 9 1 18 .444 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10.0
TM TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
19 Boughal, Tor 3 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0.0
24 Dugan, Charlie 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Totals 50 67 24 163 .264 66 1 2 15 1 11 0 55 0 4 75.5

Set K E TA %
1 8 3 28 0.179
2 18 8 38 0.263
3 13 6 43 0.163
4 18 4 32 0.438
5 10 3 22 0.318

67 24 163 .264

1 2 3 4 5 Total
Tie scores 5 6 0 4 0 15
Lead changes 3 1 0 2 0 6


